CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA

RESOLUTION NO. 20-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA, AUTHORIZING THE DEACCESSION OF ITEMS FROM THE MUSEUM COLLECTION

WHEREAS, the Collections Management Policies of the Valdez Museum & Historical Archive Association, Inc. were approved by the VMHA Board of Directors on May 17, 2012 and adopted by the VMHA members on July 2, 2012; and

WHEREAS, according to the Collection Management Policies the VMHA may deaccession items from the Museum Collection if they are duplicates of a better example; the condition of the object threatens itself or the rest of the collection; the object is not relevant to the collection; the museum cannot care for the object properly; or the authenticity of the object is questionable; and

WHEREAS, the Valdez Museum's Collections Committee has determined through inventory and research that the following described objects are either not relevant to the Collection or are duplicates of other objects in the collection and has recommended to the Board that the objects be deaccessioned; and

Whereas the VMHA Board of Directors has accepted the recommendations of the Collections Committee and now recommends to the City of Valdez as owners of the collection that the following items listed in "Attachment A" be deaccessioned from the Valdez Museum collection.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA, this 3rd day of March, 2020.

	CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA	
ATTEST:	Jeremy O'Neil, Mayor	
Sheri L. Pierce. City Clerk		